Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2331)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of Li Ning Company Limited (the "Company"), trading in shares of the Company will be suspended with effect from 9:00 am, 18 January 2012 pending the release of an announcement regarding a proposed issue of convertible securities, which is price sensitive in nature.

By order of the board
Li Ning Company Limited
Li Ning
Chairman

Hong Kong, 18 January 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Li Ning, Mr. Zhang Zhi Yong and Mr. Chong Yik Kay. The non-executive directors are Mr. Lim Meng Ann, Mr. Chu Wah Hui and Mr. James Chun-Hsien Wei. The independent non-executive directors are Mr. Koo Fook Sun, Louis, Ms. Wang Ya Fei and Mr. Chan Chung Bun, Bunny.